COPPIIN

STATE UNIVERSITY

WINTER 2023

UNDERGRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR COST

FEES: PER CREDIT HOUR (11 OR FEWER CREDITS)

Athletic (per credit hour)
Student Activity -flat fee
Technology-flat fee

College Center-flat fee

Auxiliary Construction (per credit hour)

MARYLAND RESIDENT

Part time (per credit hour)

Flat
Credits Tuition Fees

205
410
615
820
1025
1230
1435
1640
1845
2050
2255
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135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135

12
24
36
48
60
72
84
96
108
120
132

$61.00
$23.50
$42.00
$69.50
$12.00

Auxiliary Athletic

Constr Fees

61
122
183
244
305
366
427
488
549
610
671

$ 205.00

Total
Charges

413.00
691.00
969.00

1,247.00

1,525.00

1,803.00

2,081.00

2,359.00

2,637.00

2,915.00

3,193.00

NON-MARYLAND RESIDENT
Part time (per credit hour)

Credits
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Tuition

640
1280
1920
2560
3200
3840
4480
5120
5760
6400
7040

Flat
Fees

135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135
135

Auxiliary Athletic

Constr

12
24
36
48
60
72
84
96
108
120
132

Fees

61
122
183
244
305
366
427
488
549
610
671

The 2022-2023 rates have been approved by state legislation and the University System of Maryland Board of Regents.

“Coppin State University reserves the right to adjust tuition, fees and other charges when deemed necessary, without notice, per the

institution and the University System of Maryland's Board of Regents.”

$ 640.00

Total
Charges

848.00
1,561.00
2,274.00
2,987.00
3,700.00
4,413.00
5,126.00
5,839.00
6,552.00
7,265.00
7,978.00
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